
Address.

Ivanhoe,
Boulder
City

Debtor's Name.

Debtor's
Name.

Harold Glad-
st mes

1658	 (40 ERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 [JULY 8, 1910.

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.

First Meeting and Public Examination.

Descrip-
tion, Court. Number.

Date of
first

Meeting.
Hour. Place.

Date of
Public Ex-
amination.

Hour.
Date of order
(if any) forPlace.	 Summary A d-

ministration

Surveyor Supreme	 51 of 1910 Seth day of	 3 p.m. Supreme Seth day of 0'30 a.m. Supreme	 7th	 day	 of
Court,
Perth

July, 19101 Court,
Perth

July, 1910 Court,	 July, 1910
Perth	 '

Receiving Order.

No. ofAddress.	 Description	 Court. Matter.
Date of
Order.

Date of	 Act or Acts of
Petition.	 Banlcruptc3.

Timothy Driscoll O'Dris-
coil

55 of 1910 6th day of 6th day of Debtor's Petition
ly, 1910	 July, 1910

Dated this 7th day of July, I I/ M. -M. MCSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy.

In the S'u-plrenle Court of Western Australia.
In the matter of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment

Act, 1898,'' and in the matter of William Dins-
dale, trading as the "Empire Milling Co.," of
York, Miller, a Debtor.

NOTICE is . hereby given that a final Dividend is in-
tended to be declared in the above matter on and after
the 1st August, 1910. All creditors who have not proved
their debts must forward their proofs to me in the .pre-
scribed form, to enable them to participate in this dis-
tribution.

Dated this 5th July, 1910.
SINCLAIR J. McGIBBON,

Trustee.
Skirted- James McGibbon, Public Accountant, Perth.

In the Supreme Court of Western Australia.
In the matter of " The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act,

1898," and in the matter of Daniel David Ander-
son, of C reenhills, near York, in the State of West-
ern Australia, a Debtor.

NOTICE is hereby given that a Second and Final Divi-
dend of 10s.- in the pound is declared in the above mat.-
ter.

The Dividend, with interest added, will be payable on
and after the 21st July, at the office of W. H. and J.
Dunn, 15 Howard Street, to those creditors who have
or shall assent to the deed of assignment.

-

	

	 W. H. DUNN,
Trustee.

7th .July, 1910.

In the Supreme Court of Western Australia.
In the matter of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act,

1898," and in the matter of Henry Edward Denson
and Edwin Pearson (trading as "Balton & Coy."),
of Carnarvon, Merchants.

Notice of intention to declare a Dividend.
NOTICE is hereby given that it is intended to declare
a first Dividend in the above matter en Monday, the 1st
day of August, 1910. Dividends will be payable to those
creditors only who have signed or assented to the deed
of assignment.
- Dated this 1st day of July, 1910.

F. BURKETT,
[L.S.]	 Trustee.

Ply, Mir/cc t & Co., Public Accountants, Weld Chambers,
St. George's Terrace, Perth.

CONTENTS.

Aborigines Department
Administration Act ...
Bankruptcy	 ...
Colonial Secretary's Department
Commissioner of Taxation ...
Companies	 ...
Crown , Law Department	 ...
Curator of Intestate Estates ...
Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral
Government Labour Bureau
Health Boards ...
Hospitals
Income 'Pax	 ...
Industrial Conciliation an	 rbitration
Justices of the Peace ...
Land Tax
Land Titles
Lands Department
Marriages	 ...
Mines Department
Mining Companies
Missing Friends
Municipalities ...
Orders in Council
Private Bill, Perth City Council
Proclamations ...
Public Service Commissioner (State)
Public Works Department ...
Railways
Registrar of Companies
Registrar General	 ...	 -•-	 •-•
Road Boards (sce also under " Ai !ids "

" Public Works " Departments)
Sale (Mortgage) under Land Act
Tender Board ...
Tenders accepted
fenders invited
Trade Unions ...
Transfer of Land
'Prea sury

Page

- 1650
1652,1656-7

1657-S
1628-9

1651
1655-6

- 1629
1652, 1657

1652,1656-7
1629
1650

1628,1652
1628-9

1651
1649
1628
1651

-. 1651-2
1627,1630-7

1650
1638-9
1655-6

- 1649
1628-9,1653

1627
1656

- 1627
-. 1629-30

1640-6
1637

1655-6
1650

and
1053-5

- 1656
- 1646-9
1644-6-7-8
_1643-8-9
_.	 1650

1651-2
1628

By Authority:	 Wm. StmusoN, Government Printer, Perth.



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 8 JULY 1910 No. 35a 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Aborigines Department 
Administration Act 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commissioner of Taxation 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Deceased Person’s Estates 
Electoral 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Hospitals 
Income Tax 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Justices of the Peace 
Land Tax 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Private Bill, Perth City Council 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner (State) 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrar General 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Sale (Mortgage) under Land Act 
Tender Board 
Tenders Accepted 
Tenders Invited 
Trade Unions 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
 




