THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.

First Meeting and Public Examination.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Descrip- tion.	Court.	Number.	Date of first Meeting.	Hour.	Place.	Date of Public Examination.	Hour.	Place.	Date of order (if any) for Summary Ad- ministration
Harold Glad- stones	Ivanhoe, Boulder City	Surveyor	Supreme Court, Perth	54 of 1910	26th day of July, 1910	3 p.m.	Supreme Court, Perth	26th day of July, 1910		Supreme Court, Perth	7th day of July, 1910

Receiving Order.

Debtor's Name,	Address.	Description.	Court.	No. of Matter,	Date of Order.	Date of Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy.
Timothy Driscoll O'Driscoll	Northam	Contractor	Supreme Court, Perth	55 of 1910	6th day of July, 1910	6th day of July, 1910	Debtor's Petition

Dated this 7th day of July, 1910.

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy.

In the Supreme Court of Western Australia. In the matter of "The Bankruptey Act Amendment Act, 1898," and in the matter of William Dinsdale, trading as the "Empire Milling Co.," of York, Miller, a Debtor.

NOTICE is hereby given that a final Dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter on and after the 1st August, 1910. All creditors who have not proved their debts must forward their proofs to me in the prescribed form, to enable them to participate in this distribution.

Dated this 5th July, 1910.

SINCLAIR J. McGIBBON, [L.S.] Trustee.

Sinclair James McGibbon, Public Accountant, Perth.

In the Supreme Court of Western Australia. In the matter of "The Bankruptey Act Amendment Act, 1898," and in the matter of Daniel David Anderson, of Greenhills, near York, in the State of Western Australia, a Debtor.

NOTICE is hereby given that a Second and Final Dividend of 10s. in the pound is declared in the above mat-

The Dividend, with interest added, will be payable on and after the 21st July, at the office of W. H. and J. Dunn, 15 Howard Street, to those creditors who have or shall assent to the deed of assignment.

W. H. DUNN, [L.s.]

7th July, 1910.

In the Supreme Court of Western Australia.

In the matter of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898,' and in the matter of Henry Edward Denson and Edwin Pearson (trading as "Baston & Coy.'), of Carnarvon, Merchants.

Notice of intention to declare a Dividend.

NOTICE is hereby given that it is intended to declare a first Dividend in the above matter on Monday, the 1st day of August, 1910. Dividends will be payable to those creditors only who have signed or assented to the deed of assignment.

- Dated this 1st day of July, 1910.

J. F. BURKETT,

Trustee. Pye, Burkett & Co., Public Accountants, Weld Chambers, St. George's Terrace, Perth.

	CON	TENT	S.		Page
Aborigines Departme	ent				1650
					1652, 1656-7
Bankruptey					1657-8
Colonial Secretary's		ment			1628-9
Commissioner of Tax	cation				1651
Companies	****				1655-6
Crown Law Departn	$_{ m ient}$				1629
Curator of Intestate	Estate	s			1652, 1657
Deceased Persons' E	states				1652, 1656-7
Electoral					1629
Government Labour	Bureau	ı			1650
Health Boards					1628, 1652
Hospitals					1628-9
Income Tax					1651
Industrial Conciliati	on and	Arbit	ration		1649
Justices of the Peace	э				1628
Land Tax					1651
Land Titles					1651-2
Lands Department					1627, 1630-7
Marriages					1650
Mines Department		- • •			1638-9
Mining Companies					1655-6
Missing Friends					1649
Municipalities					1628-9, 1653
Orders in Council					1627
Private Bill, Perth	City Co	ouncil			1656
Proclamations					1627
Public Service Com	nission	er (St	ate)		1629-30
Public Works Depart	rtment				1640-6
Railways					1637
Registrar of Compa	nies				1655-6
Registrar General					1650
Road Boards (see	also	under	"La		and
"Public Works				• • •	1653-5
Sale (Mortgage) une			•••	•••	1656
Tender Board		• • •	* * *	• •	1646-9
Tenders accepted		• • •	• • •	***	1644-6-7-8
l'enders invited		• •		• • • •	1643-8-9
Trade Unions	• • •	•••	• • • •	• • • •	1650
Transfer of Land		• • •	• • •	•••	1651–2
Treasury					1628



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 8 JULY 1910 No. 35a

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Aborigines Department

Administration Act

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commissioner of Taxation

Companies

Crown Law Department

Curator of Intestate Estates

Deceased Person's Estates

Electoral

Government Labour Bureau

Health Boards

Hospitals

Income Tax

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Justices of the Peace

Land Tax

Land Titles

Lands Department

Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Private Bill, Perth City Council

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner (State)

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar of Companies

Registrar General

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Sale (Mortgage) under Land Act

Tender Board

Tenders Accepted

Tenders Invited

Trade Unions

Transfer of Land

Treasury